THE DATASHEET OF
EC4SAW-24S15N
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
V15
1
︳
 EC4SAW SERIES
  5-6 WATT WIDE INPUT
  DC-DC CONVERTERS
FEATURE
* 5-6W Isolated Output
* Compact SIP-8 Package
* Efficiency up to 89%
* 4:1 Input Range
* Regulated Outputs
* Remote On/Off Control
* 1500VDC Isolation
* Continuous Short Circuit Protection
* Safety Meets IEC/EN/UL 62368-1
MODEL
NUMBER
INPUT
VOLTAGE
OUTPUT
VOLTAGE
OUTPUT CURRENT INPUT CURRENT %EFF. CAPACITOR
LOAD MAX. MIN. MAX. NO LOAD FULL LOAD (3) (2)
EC4SAW-24S33N 9-36 VDC 3.3 VDC 0 mA 1500 mA 4 mA 252 mA 82 82 4700uF
EC4SAW-24S05N 9-36 VDC 5 VDC 0 mA 1200 mA 4 mA 291 mA 86 86 2200uF
EC4SAW-24S12N 9-36 VDC 12 VDC 0 mA 500 mA 5 mA 284 mA 88 88 1100uF
EC4SAW-24S15N 9-36 VDC 15 VDC 0 mA 400 mA 5 mA 284 mA 89 88 470uF
EC4SAW-24D05N 9-36 VDC ±5 VDC 0 mA ±600 mA 4 mA 291 mA 86 86 1400uF
EC4SAW-24D12N 9-36 VDC ±12 VDC 0 mA ±250 mA 6 mA 284 mA 88 88 660uF
EC4SAW-24D15N 9-36 VDC ±15 VDC 0 mA ±200 mA 6 mA 284 mA 88 88 220uF
EC4SAW-48S33N 18-75 VDC 3.3 VDC 0 mA 1500 mA 3 mA 126 mA 82 82 4700uF
EC4SAW-48S05N 18-75 VDC 5 VDC 0 mA 1200 mA 3 mA 147 mA 85 85 2200uF
EC4SAW-48S12N 18-75 VDC 12 VDC 0 mA 500 mA 3 mA 140 mA 88 89 1100uF
EC4SAW-48S15N 18-75 VDC 15 VDC 0 mA 400 mA 3 mA 142 mA 89 88 470uF
EC4SAW-48D05N 18-75 VDC ±5 VDC 0 mA ±600 mA 4 mA 147 mA 85 85 1400uF
EC4SAW-48D12N 18-75 VDC ±12 VDC 0 mA ±250 mA 3 mA 140 mA 88 89 660uF
EC4SAW-48D15N 18-75 VDC ±15 VDC 0 mA ±200 mA 3 mA 140 mA 88 89 220uF
NOTE:
1. Nominal Input Voltage 24 or 48 VDC
2. Measured at Nominal Input Voltage
3. Measured at 12VDC for 24Vin, 24VDC for 48Vin